## HB1375\_L.001 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Agriculture, Water & Natural Resources</u>. HB24-1375 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 23, strike "(1)(d)," and strike "(4)(a)(II),".
- 2 Page 4, strike lines 2 through 9 and substitute:
- 3 (c) "Livestock guard or herding animal" means an animal THAT IS
   4 TRAINED AND WORKING AND whose primary purpose is protecting
   5 livestock from depredation or herding livestock.
- Page 4, lines 12 and 13, strike "guard or herding animals GUARDIAN
  DOGS" and substitute "guard or herding animals".
- 8 Page 5, strike lines 6 through 10.
- 9 Page 6, line 15, strike "guard or herding animals killed by gray wolves
- 10 GUARDIAN DOGS" and substitute "guard or herding animals killed by gray
   11 wolves".
- 12 Page 7, strike lines 16 through 20 and substitute:
- 13 "(4) "LIVESTOCK GUARD AND HERDING ANIMAL" HAS THE
  14 MEANING SET FORTH IN SECTION 33-1-128 (1)(c).".
- Strike "TRAINED AND WORKING" on: Page 4, lines 12, 14, 18, and 22; and
  Page 6, line 14.
- Strike "guard or herding animal GUARDIAN DOG" and substitute "guard or
  herding animal" on: Page 4, lines 19 and 22 and 23.

Strike "GUARDIAN DOG" and substitute "GUARD OR HERDING ANIMAL" on:
Page 4, line 14; Page 7, lines 10, 13, and 22; Page 8, lines 3, 9, 22, and
27; Page 9, lines 6 and 7, 10, and 14; Page 10, line 9; and Page 11, line
27.

23 Strike "GUARDIAN DOGS" and substitute "GUARD OR HERDING ANIMALS"

- 24 on: Page 5, lines 19 and 24; Page 8, line 13; Page 10, lines 13 and 27;
- 25 and **Page 11**, line 14.
- 26 Strike "guardian dogs" and substitute "guard or herding animals" on:
- 27 **Page 3**, line 21; and **Page 13**, line 20.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*